OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION FEBRUARY 21, 2023 AGENDA

Subjects	Astian Daguinada	Annuaved Dry
Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
An ordinance to enter into a sole-source contract with Safetycom for the purchase of one (1) Annual Outdoor Warning Siren System Maintenance Agreement and Equipment Upgrades.	√Ordinance Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Emergency Management Division		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	An ordinance to authorize the City Manager to enter into a sole-source contract with Safetycom for the purchase of one (1) Annual Outdoor Warning Siren System Maintenance Agreement and Equipment Upgrades.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The amount of the contract is \$105,452.71, and funding is available from the Emergency Management General Budget, Account No. 101007-63390.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the ordinance.	
BACKGROUND	The Emergency Management Division is committed to the maintenance and operation of the Little Rock Outdoor Warning Siren System. In order to accomplish this goal, the Division proposes the purchase of one (1) Annual Maintenance Agreement, a Back-Up Siren Activation Point, and various parts for overall maintenance of the siren system. In 2004, Safetycom was the lowest/most responsible bidder for Solicitation No. 03287. In addition, Safetycom is the original manufacturer and builder of the Outdoor Warning Siren System and on-call repair of the outdoor warning sirens since the initial award and is the sole provider of this service.	